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Darren Pearce

From: Toby Rubbra [toby rubbra@vanguardconsuit.co.uk]
Sent: 27 January 2011 18:36

To: Darren Pearce

Subject: Re: Vanguard Methodology - IPR

impottance: High

Darren

{ can confirm that although the License Agreement to use the Vanguard Method s in place between Vanguard
Consulting Ltd and those individual Consultants delivering the Vanguard Method, in terms of 2Ny procurgment or
contracting to deliver the Vanguard Method with clients, this is il conducted between Vanguard Consulting L1d and
the Client and NOT between the Client and Licensed Consuliants, As such | can therefore confirm that to date, in
terms of any client wanting to procure the Vanpuard Method, this HAS to be conducted with Vanguard Consuiting
Led and therefore there are no other providers in the marketplace who can provide the Vanguard Method.

Trust this clarifies the situation.
Best wishes

Toby

On 27/01/2011 18:01, "Darren Pearca" <Darren.Pearce@stoke sov.uk> wrote:

M Toby
As discussed, [ would be very grateful if vou could send me & response o my s-mail by return.
Kany Tharks,

Erarren

From: Darren Pearce

Sent: 14 January 2011 14:18

To: Toby Rubbra'

Subject: RE: Vanguard Methodology - IPR

Toby
Thank vou for your response,
Sorry, but can you confirm maore clearty that Vanguard have nof licenced the (PR fights o the Vanguard Methodology'

out to another provider outside Vanguard Coneulting Lid. Essentially, that there are no other providers whe can
provide the Vanguard Methodology'.

Regards,

Darren

Darren Searce | Principal Procurement Officer

Corporate Procurement | Business Services Directorate

City of Svoke-on-Trent
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Want to have your say about where the council shoutd make cuts? visit stoke.gov.uk/letstalk

Visit the Staffordshire Moard at The Potteries Museum & Ar Galiery.

Our vision Is to provide Excelient Services, Valusd by Customers, if you think we have given you 8 good sarvice, please dlick here fo find out about
our awards: www,sioke.gov.uk/wowaweards

This messags and any attachment are intended for e sole use of the person named in the address and it may contain privileged or confidential
infermation or protectively marked material up to RESTRICTED and should be handied accordingly. Unless you are the named addressee {or
authonsed to receive it for the addresses) vou may not capy or use it, or disclose it to anyone gise. If you have received this transmission in error
pleage notify the sender immedialaly, : :

The views and opinions given may not refiect those of the City Council. Unless this message states it, nothing in its contents should be taken as an
offer or acceptance, forming any contractual shiigations. :

We accept no liability for any damages, loss or costs resuliing from any reliance placed on the contents of this message.

All email traffic, whether sent via public networks or private, including GCBX, is subject to appropriate recording and fonitoring in accordance with
relevant legislation, We monitor and store emal messages and In some cases we are reguired by law to disclose detalls of them.

Aithough we have taken every reasonable measure to make sure that this e-mail, inctuding any attachments, are free from viruses: we give no
warrarty that this e-mail or any attachment is virus free and we recommend that you scan any altachments for viruses before opening.

Toby Rubbra

Vanguard Consulting Lid
vww. systemsihinking.co.uk

Offfce: 071280 822255
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Toby Rubbra
Vanguard Consuliing Lid
www. sysfemsthinking.co.uk

Office: 01280 522955



